PILOT LIGHT
for Ex Enclosures (including Ex "e")
GLP
REV.02 / 06.03.2025
Example of Mounting
in Increased Safety
Enclosure
Example of Mounting

código 22 26 código L X
SGEXXGLP  A   +   B   +   C   +   D
CODIFICATION EXAMPLE
+ + =+
SGEX22GLP L -
SGEX22GLPLVM03
STATUS:
CONTINUOUS
M22X1,5
LENGTH
47 MM +
INSTRUCTION FOR CONNECTING THE CABLES
1- The cable stripping was not sufficient,
causing the insulating part of the cable to
come into contact with the conducting part
of the terminal.
2- The cable stripping was exaggerated,
causing the conductive part of the cable to be
exposed.
3- Perfect connection, the conducting part of
the cable is in contact with the conducting
part of the terminal and only the insulating
part is exposed externally.
C VOLTAGE
Voltage 12 Vac/dc 24 Vac/dc 120 Vac/dc 240 Vac
code 01 02 03 04
B COLOR
color Blue Yellow Red Green White
code AZ AM VM VD BR
D WORKING STATUS
status Continuous Flasher
code - PP
VM
+
03
120 VAC/DC +